PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice of Public hearing on Multi Township Budget for Melrose Orange Johnson

Melrose, Orange, Johnson and York Townships

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held by the Board of Trustees of the Multi-Township of Melrose, Johnson, Orange and York, Clark County, Illinois to consider the tentative 2024-2025 budget and appropriation ordinance of the Multi-Township.

Said hearing will be held at the Orange Town House, Clark County, Illinois, at the hour of 7pm on Friday, Arpil 26, 2024.

Notice is further given that the Board of Trustees, at the public hearing shall adopt the tentative budget and appropriation ordinance or any part thereof, as such Board of Trustees deems necessary.

Notice is further given that said tentative budget and appropriation ordinance for the Multi-Township of Melrose, Orange, Johnson and York, will be on file and conveniently available to public inspection at Sharon Shaffner's home at 15588 E. Harley Road, West Union, IL, from and after 6pm daily, after March 25, 2024.

Dated this 22nd day of March 2024.

Eugene Crumrin Chairman Sharon Shaffner Treasurer

LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois
In Probate

In The Matter Of The Estate Of Rose M. Slater

Deceased

No. 2024-PR-17

Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death of **Rose M. Slater**, late of Martinsville, Clark County, Illinois. Letters Of Office were issued on March 15, 2024, to Michael S. Machango, 5649 W. McNeely St., Ellettsville, IN 47429, whose attorney of record is Landry D. Huisinga, Shoaff Law, LLC, P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS

5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before September 22, 2024, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975, the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 15th day of March, 2024.

Michael S. Machango
As Independent Executor
ARDC# 6336074
Landry D. Huisinga
Attorney at Law
Shoaff Law, LLC
11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250
Casey, IL 62420
Tel. (217) 609-0111
E-Mail: huisinga@sandylaw.com

E-Mail: huisinga@sandvlaw.com 3/19,26;4/2